Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J) 0194-2493309 (S) Website: jksmg.gov.in



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S) E-mail: <u>dirsmg@gmail.com</u>

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Directorate of State Motor Garages Department

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

Subject:- Constitution of Sub Committee for Fuel Consumption Test.

O R D E R No:- 571 DSMG OF 2023. D A T E D:- 10:2023.

In supersession of all previous orders issued on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Sub Committee comprising of the following Officers/Officials of Regional Office SMG Kashmir/Jammu (as the case may be) for conducting Fuel Consumption Test in respect of vehicles of all Government Departments, besides this Department:-

1.	Deputy Director	Chairman
2.	Works Manager	Member
3.	Section Officer (Transport)	Member Secretary
4.	Foreman	Member
5.	Representative of Concerned Department	Member

The Sub Committee shall submit the report to this Directorate for its finalization.

Tahir Gan Direg

No. RCD-12/ 3649-54 /DSMG

Dated:- \O :10:2023.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Deputy Director, SMG Kashmir/Jammu (Chairman Sub Committee) for information and necessary action.
- 2. Accounts Officer, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Jammu for information.
- 3. All Concerned Officers/Officials for information and necessary action.
- 4. Incharge Website, State Motor Garages Department J&K Srinagar for information.
- 5. Order Book / File.